Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brush Engineered Materials Inc.		08/10/2004	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brush Wellman Inc.
Street Address:	17876 St. Clair Avenue
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78363281	EQUACAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-622-8485

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20721/04547

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane H. Dobrea

Total Attachments: 2

source=_0816114746_001#page1.tif source=_0816114752_001#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002916 FRAME: 0745

/8565/

900011651

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Brush Engineered Materials Inc. ("Assignor"), whose full post office address is 17876 St. Clair Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44110, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other premises, covenants and consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to and unto Brush Wellman Inc. ("Assignee"), whose full post office address is 17876 St. Clair Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44110, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations listed on the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks"), together with the good will attached to the Trademarks, and hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to and unto Assignee, its right, if any, to apply for and the privilege of maintaining registration of the Trademarks, including any proceedings of any nature in accordance therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and completely as by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED at Cleveland, Othis 10 da	y of <u>August</u> , 2004.
	BRUSH ENGINEERED MATERIALS INC.
	A Col
	By: John J. Pallam
	Title: Vice President and General Counsel

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Brush Wellman Inc. ("Assignee") hereby acknowledges the assignment to it of the trademarks and registrations identified above ("Trademarks") and the goodwill attached to the Trademarks.

EXECUTED at Cleveland, OH	_, this ¹⁰ _ day of _ ^{August} , 2004.	
	BRUSH WELLMAN INC.	
	MA	
	By: MidNael C. Hasychak	
	Title Vike President, Secretary and T	Creasurer

{CAC1605.DOC;1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 002916 FRAME: 0746

SCHEDULE A

C,H&G #20721	Country	Mark	Reg./Serial No.	Status
04547	U.S.	EQUACAST	78/363,281	Pending

{CAC1605.DOC;1}

RECORDED: 08/16/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002916 FRAME: 0747